RESOLUTION G2024-11

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO PURCHASE SALT AND OTHER DEICING MATERIALS FOR THE ROAD DEPARTMENT FROM MORTON AND OTHER VENDORS IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000.00)

WHEREAS, the Township Road Department is responsible for roads and sidewalks maintenance throughout the township; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has indicated to the Township Administrator that the salt supply needs to be replenished from use during the 2023 winter season;

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes Township, Hamilton County, Ohio:

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorize the Township Administrator to purchase salt and other deicing materials for the Road Department from Morton and other vendors (through the City of Cincinnati) in an amount not to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00).

Section 2.   The funds for the salt shall be taken from the Motor Vehicle License Fund (#2011), Gasoline Tax Fund (#2021) and the Permissive Motor Vehicle Fund (#2231).

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to the necessary vendors once approval has been given by the Public Works Director.